## NOOOOOOOOOOOOOAAAII: 18 Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327

SUBJECT: THE FOUNDATION FOR THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN AND GENETIC RIGHTS, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

> 500003457445--4 -11/08/00--01069--001 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Tallahassee, FL 32314

**☑** \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

**\$78.75** 

\$87.50

Filing Fee

Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: William T. Custinio MD, JD

Name (Printed or typed) 8441 W. COMMERCIAL BLVD.

AMARAC, FL 33351 City, State & Zip

954-720-3191 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CORRECT Manner 09 lloction added & RA Acceptance DATE 11-09-00 at 11:07 am

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

GO NOV -8 AM II: 18
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

**QF** 

The Foundation for the Protection of Human and Genetic Rights, Inc.

## A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), in order to form a non-profit corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ONE: The name of this corporation is The Foundation for the Protection of Human and Genetic Rights, Inc.

TWO: The principle place of business and address of the non-profit corporation are:

The Foundation for the Protection of Human and Genetic Rights, Inc.

William T. Cushing M.D., J.D.

8441 W. Commercial Blvd.

Tamarac, FL 33351

THREE: The specific purposes for which this corporation is organized are to enhance and protect the human and genetic rights of the individual and to limit the negative impact of genetic manipulation upon the individual and society.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

FOUR: The number of initial directors of this corporation is five. Their names and address are as follows:

William T. Cushing M.D., J.D., 8441 W. Commercial Blvd., Tamarac, FL 33351

David P. Cushing, 30069 Center Ridge Rd., Westlake, OH 44145
Leonie Cushing, 30069 Center Ridge Rd., Westlake, OH 44145
Michael Uhl, Ph.D., P. O. Box 105, Walpole, ME 04573
Isabel Massey, R.N., 331 Sharon Ave., Staten Island, NY 10301

MANNOR OF ELECTION Method of election of directors is as stated in bylaws. FIVE: The names and addresses of the incorporators of this corporation are:

William T. Cushing M.D., J.D., 8441 W. Commercial Blvd., Tamarac, FL 33351.

David P. Cushing, 30069 Center Ridge Rd., Westlake, OH 44145
Isabel Massey R.N., 331 Sharon Ave., Staten Island, NY 10301

SIX: The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

William T. Cushing M.D., J.D., 8441 W. Commercial Blvd., Tamarac, FL
33351. 954-720-3191.

SEVEN: The name and address of the incorporator:

William T. Cushing M.D., J.D.

8441 W. Commercial Blvd.

Tamarac, FL 33351

The undersigned incorporator hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the statements made in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation are true. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.

Dated: (( / / / / )

William T. Cushing M.D., Incorporator/ Registered Agent

SECURIAL SECTION OF STATE OF S